William Fred Schleter

Occupant Name: William Fred Schleter

Section N, Lot 17 Location:

Date of Birth: 11/14/1919

Date of Death: 2/20/2007

Date of Burial: 2/23/2007

Veteran: No

Lot Owner: Walter Perry

Multiple Occupants: No

Comment:



William Frederick Schleter

Nov. 14, 1919 - Feb. 20, 2007

William William Frederick Schleter, 87, Brownstown, died at 8:06 a.m. Tuesday Feb. 20, 2007, at Covered Bridge Health Campus,

Seymour.
Mr. Schleter was a member of Brownstown United Methodist Church. He was a director of member ser-vices for 39

years with the Jackson County REMC before retiring in December 1984. He was the official timer for

Brownstown High School basketball for 42 years, a member of the Brownstown Lions Club, Seymour Elks Club and Sey-Brownstown Lions Club, Seymour Eliks Club and Seymour Bowling Association, and was secretary of the Seymour Bowling Association, and was secretary of the Seymour Bowling Association-Hall of Fame in 1985. He had been a member of the State Bowling Board since 1975, Serving as state president in 1984, and was inducted into the State Bowling, Hall of Fame in 1986. He was chairman of White River and Hoosier, State Games for several years, bowled in numerous state and national tournaments, won the State Senior Tournament and won numerous local bowling supports the service of numerous local bowling

tournaments.

Born Nov. 14, 1919, in Jackson County, he was a son of William and Mabel Hamilton Schleter, both of whom preceded him in

death. On Sept. 3, 1944, in Brownstown, in Tuesday, at Covered at